
9/1/2021 Service Notice For Case: 20-1677-EL-BGN

20-1677-EL-BGN
■ui^CASE 

NUMBER:
CASE In the Matter of the Application of Cadence Solar Energy, LLC for a Certificate of
DESCRIPTION: Environmental Compatibility and Public Need to Construct a Solar-Po
DATE OF 9/1/2021 
SERVICE:
DOCUMENT q j ^ /
SIGNED ON:

Sign Here:
Qs^CuuLi

PARTY OF RECORD
CADENCE SOLAR ENERGY LLC
ONE WACKER DR STE 1800 

CHICAGO,IL 60606

APPLICANT

NONE
ATTORNEY
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PARTY OF RECORD
none

none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*Higgins, Beth A 
Higgins & Associates 

4889 SINCLAIR RD, STE 102 

STE 102
COLUMBUS,OH 43229-5433 
Phone:614-985-3376
Email:higgins@higginscourtreporting.com

MCDONNELL, MATTHEW C 

DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 
150 E GAY ST STE 2400
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COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 591-5461
Email:MMCDONNELL@DICKINSONWRIGHT.COM

none ENDSLEY, CHAD
280 NORTH HIGH STREET
PO BOX 182383
COLUMBUS,OH 43218
Phone:614-246-8258
Fax:614-246-8658

file.7//C:/disReports/20-l677ServiceNotice.html 1/6



9/1/2021 Service Notice For Case: 20-1677-EL-BGN 

Email:cendsley@ofbf.orq

none *Vorys, William V Mr.
Dickinson Wright PLLC 
150 East Gay Street, Suite 2400
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-744-2936 
Fax:248-433-7274
Email:wvorys@dickinsonwright.com

none *Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4397
Fax:866-483-1098
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

none *Gray, Thayne D
Office of the Union County Prosecuting Attorney
249 W Fifth Street
Marysville,OH 43040
Phone:(937) 645-4184
Fax:(937) 645-4191
Email:tgray@unioncountyohio.gov

none *Curtis, Leah Ms.
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation 
280 N High St FI 6 
PO Box 182383 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)246-8912 
Email:lcurtis@ofbf.org

none *Butler, Matt Mr.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 e. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-644-7670 
Email:Matthew.Butler@puc.state.oh.us

none
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*Pirik, Christine M.T. 
Dickinson Wright, PLLC
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9/1/2021 Service Notice For Case: 20-1677-EL-BGN

150 E. Gay Street
Suite 2400
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone;(614) 595-6851
Fax:844-670-6009
Email:cpirik@dickinsonwright.com

none *Eubanks, Robert Mr.
30 E Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)644-8669
Email:robert.eubanks@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

none *Milam, Amy M
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation
280 N. High Street, P.O. Box 182383
Columbus,OH 43218-2383 
Phone:(614) 246-8256 
Fax:(614) 246-8656 
Email:amilam@ofbf.org

none * Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-224-9481 

Fax:614-224-5724 
Email:kspencer@aando.com

none *Bellamy, Mark C 
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.
ColumbuSjOH 43212 
Phone:614-644-8295 
Email:Mark.Bellamy@puc.state.oh.us

none *Fischer, Mary E. Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0469
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov
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none
Sen/ice Notice For Case: 20-1677-EL-BGN 

*Chilcote, Heather A.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone;(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

none * Staff, Docketing 

Docketing
180 East Broad Street 
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-4095 
Fax:614-466-0313 
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

none *King, Kelli C.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 466-0461 
Email:Kelli.King@puco.ohio.gov

none *Boggs, Thaddeus M Mr. 
Frost Brown Todd LLC 
10 W Broad Street 
Suite 2300 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)559-7293 

Email:tboggs@fbtlaw.com

INTERVENOR
PARTY OF RECORD

Board of Township Trustees York Township Union ■kt^xttj 
County Ohio 
David W Phillips 
249 West Fifth Street
Marysville,OH 43040 
Phone:937-645-4184

ATTORNEY

LIBERTY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES *Gray, Thayne D
Office of the Union County Prosecuting Attorney
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9/1/2021

21655 MAIN ST 

PO BOX 122 
RAYMOND,OH 43067

Service Notice For Case: 20-1677-EL-BGN

249 W Fifth Street

Marysville,OH 43040 
Phone:(937) 645-4184 
Fax:(937) 645-4191 
Email:tgray@unioncountyohio.gov

OHIO FARM BUREAU FEDERATION
CHAD A. ENDSLEY
280 N. HIGH STREET, PO BOX 182383
COLUMBUS ,OH 43218-2383 
Phone:614-245-8258

NONE

PHILLIPS, DAVID W

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY 
249 W FIFTH STREET 
MARYSVILLE,OH 43040 
Phone:937-645-4184

*Gray, Thayne D
Office of the Union County Prosecuting Attorney 
249 W Fifth Street

Marysville,OH 43040 
Phone:(937) 645-4184 
Fax:(937) 645-4191 
Email:tgray@unioncountyohio.gov

TAYLOR TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES *Gray, Thayne D
Office of the Union County Prosecuting Attorney

25464 PATRICK BRUSH RUN RD 

RICHWOOD,OH 43344
249 W Fifth Street 
Marysville,OH 43040 
Phone:(937) 645-4184 
Fax:(937) 645-4191 
Email:tgray@unioncountyohio.gov

UNION COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

CLERK OF COMMISSIONERS 
233 WEST SIXTH STREET
MARYSVILLE,OH 43040

NONE

UNION SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION 
DISTRICT

18000 OH4STEB
MARYSVILLE,OH 43040 
Phone:(937) 642-5871

*Gray, Thayne D

Office of the Union County Prosecuting Attorney
249 W Fifth Street
Marysville,OH 43040
Phone:(937) 645-4184
Fax:(937) 645-4191
Email: tgray @unioncounty ohio. gov
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9/1/2021 Service Notice For Case: 20-1677-EL-BGN

YORK TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TOWNSHIP 
TRUSTEES

20710 SR 47
WEST MANSFIELD,OH 43358

*Gray, Thayne D

Office of the Union County Prosecuting Attorney 

249 W Fifth Street
Marysville,OH 43040 
Phone:(937) 645-4184 
Fax:(937) 645-4191 
Email: tgray @unioncounty ohio. gov

NONE

PARTY OF RECORD
PARTY OF RECORD

COLUMBUS BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL EXEC 
SEC/TREAS 
DORSEY HAGER 
939 GOODALE BLVD STE 202 

COLUMBUS,OH 43212 
Phone;(6I4) 22I-7I71

ATTORNEY
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